ICS501
LOCO™ PLL Clock Multiplier
MDS501F  1 Revision 3098            Printed 3/10/98
MicroClock Division of ICS•1271 Parkmoor Ave.•San Jose•CA•95126•(408)295-9800tel•(408)295-9818fax
ICROCLOCK
• Packaged as 8 pin SOIC or die
• ICS’ lowest cost PLL clock
• Zero ppm multiplication error

Q 0.004 0.01 0.102 0.254
8 pin SOIC
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Temperature
ICS501M ICS501M 8 pin SOIC 0 to 70 C
ICS501MT ICS501M 8 pin SOIC on tape and reel 0 to 70 C
ICS501MI ICS501I 8 pin SOIC -40 to +85 C
ICS501MIT ICS501I 8 pin SOIC on tape and reel -40 to +85 C
ICS501D - Die on uncut, probed wafers 0 to 70 C
ICS501DW - Tested die in waffle pack 0 to 70 C
External Components / Crystal Selection
The ICS501 requires a 0.01µF decoupling capacitor to be connected between VDD and GND. It must be
connected close to the ICS501 to minimize lead inductance. No external power supply filtering is required
for this device. A 33Ω terminating resistor can be used next to the CLK pin. The total on-chip capacitance